

# **Ashiana Humanitarian Network Limited** ACN 657 853 300

## **DISCLAIMER (Website version)**

#### 1 No legal advice

- 1.1 This disclaimer applies to the <a href="www.ashiana.org.au">www.ashiana.org.au</a> website and to the work of Ashiana Humanitarian Network Limited generally and its communications with the public, its clients, members, partners, volunteers and providers.
- 1.2 Ashiana Humanitarian Network does not provide legal or migration advice and is not a legal or migration practice.

#### 2 Website

2.1 The material used in the website <a href="www.ashiana.org.au">www.ashiana.org.au</a> is produced by Ashiana Humanitarian Network, unless otherwise stated. It is designed and intended to provide general information in a summary form on a range of topics, some of which are legal topics, current at the time of publication for general information purposes only The material may not apply to all jurisdictions. The contents do not constitute legal advice, are not intended to be a substitute for legal advice and should not be relied upon as such.

## 3 You should seek independent advice

3.1 You should seek legal advice or other professional advice in relation to any particular matters you or your organisation may have. The information on this website may not be relevant or applicable to any place from which the information may be viewed.

#### 4 No warranty, limitation of liability

- 4.1 No claim or representation is made or warranty given, express or implied, in relation to any of the material in the website or information or communication otherwise provided by Ashiana Humanitarian Network. You use the website or any of its contents entirely at your own risk.
- 4.2 Where conditions and warranties implied by law cannot be excluded, Ashiana Humanitarian Network limits its liability to the extent that it is entitled to do so. Otherwise Ashiana Humanitarian Network is not liable for any loss or damage (including consequential loss or damage) to any person, however caused, which may arise directly or indirectly from the material on the website, or otherwise provided by Ashiana Humanitarian Network to any person, or the use of such material or information.
- 4.3 Ashiana Humanitarian Network is not responsible for the content of any document, information or other material posted on the website or issued to any person, or ensuring that any document or information is accurate, complete, current or suitable. Ashiana

Humanitarian Network uses reasonable endeavours to maintain the accuracy of information available from the website or otherwise, however, some or all of the information may, from time to time, be amended, or become superseded or otherwise inaccurate.

# 5 Changes to website, access and system failure

5.1 Ashiana Humanitarian Network makes changes periodically to material on the website, and does not represent that access to the website will always be available. Ashiana Humanitarian Network is not responsible for delays, errors, inaccuracies, or omissions due to a failure in a computer system, ancillary equipment, software or any other circumstances beyond its direct control. Ashiana Humanitarian Network does not warrant or represent that the material will not cause damage, or is free for any computer virus or any defects or errors.

#### 6 No relationship

6.1 The transmission, receipt or provision of any website material or other material by Ashiana Humanitarian Network is not intended to create, not should such transmission, receipt or provision be taken as creating, a solicitor-client relationship between Ashiana Humanitarian Network and the recipient. As noted above, Ashiana Humanitarian Network is not a legal or migration practice and does not provide legal or migration advice.